
Place School Front Back Total

1st Upper Arlington * 297

1 Emily Hummer, 12 36 35 71

2 Julia Rabadam, 11 34 36 70

3 Reagan Nolan, 11 39 37 76

4 Lizzie Murray, 12 39 41 80

5 Eileen Murray, 10 47 49 96

2nd Olentangy Liberty * 342

1 Gracie Baun, 11 39 40 79

2 Juliana Renda, 11 47 47 94

3 Taya Buxton, 10 44 40 84

4 Sophie Dudon, 12 45 43 88

5 Abigail Corbin, 11 42 49 91

3rd Grove City * 348

1 Lizzie Saur, 11 36 36 72

2 Abby Jones, 12 37 41 78

3 Katie Thrun, 10 45 50 95

4 Chloe Seeley , 9 51 52 103

5 Rachael Jones , 9 60 61 121

4th St. Francis DeSales 353

1 Paige Verfurth, 12 47 41 88

2 Amanda Pancake, 11 39 42 81

3 Faith Corn, 11 45 42 87

4 Lizzy Gutman, 10 50 47 97

5 Melina McSweeny, 11 54 50 104

5th Teays Valley 359

1 Brooke DeVolld, 12 40 40 80

2 Audrey Keplar , 9 42 43 85

3 Caroline Chafin, 12 50 44 94

4 Isabella Crego, 11 54 60 114

5 Ashton Anderson, 11 51 49 100
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6th Marysville 373

1 Olivia Ishmael, 11 44 43 87

2 Cassi Van Dyke , 9 47 46 93

3 Avery Prohaska, 10 48 45 93

4 Emily Williams , 9 52 48 100

7th Hilliard Bradley 382

1 April Parkin, 11 46 43 89

2 Allie Waggener, 11 49 47 96

3 Callie Hribar, 11 52 50 102

4 Lindsey Thom, 12 50 50 100

5 Rachael Rice, 12 48 49 97

8th Dublin Scioto 397

1 Nicole Santoso, 12 50 46 96

2 Lauren Perry, 12 52 53 105

3 Alex Kopelcheck, 11 50 47 97

4 Samantha Schaaf, 12 51 48 99

5 Mackenzie Wood, 11 55 58 113

9th Hilliard Davidson 402

1 Kacy Harsh, 11 46 44 90

2 Kara Brabb, 12 54 57 111

3 Natalie Myers, 12 54 46 100

4 Ainsley Guthrie, 11 50 51 101

5 Abby Emery, 10 60 52 112

10th Westerville South 403
1 McKhala Eckert, 11 47 46 93

2 Katherine Blais, 11 53 48 101

3 Alexzandria Stewart , 9 49 53 102

4 Layla Goebeler, 11 52 55 107

5 Amelia Kidder, 12 56 58 114
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11th Buckeye Valley 420

1 Mackenzie Furches, 12 46 46 92

2 Emily Longworth, 11 54 52 106

3 Kirsten Fridley, 11 56 53 109

4 Madison Lowe, 11 56 57 113

5 Becca Herriott, 10 59 58 117

12th Jonathan Alder 437

1 Olivia McCoy, 11 51 55 106

2 Madi Baker, 12 53 58 111

3 Sydney Miller, 11 51 64 115

4 Maggie Matessa , 9 49 56 105

5 Katie Hooley, 10 66 69 135
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1 Julia Rabadam, 11 Upper Arlington* 34 36 70

2 Emily Hummer, 12 Upper Arlington* 36 35 71

3 Lizzie Saur, 11 Grove City* 36 36 72

4 Reagan Nolan, 11 Upper Arlington* 39 37 76

5 Abby Jones, 12 Grove City* 37 41 78

6 Gracie Baun, 11 Olentangy Liberty* 39 40 79

7 Brooke DeVolld **, 12 Teays Valley 40 40 80

Lizzie Murray, 12 Upper Arlington* 39 41 80

9 Amanda Pancake **, 11 St. Francis DeSales 39 42 81

10 Taya Buxton, 10 Olentangy Liberty* 44 40 84

11 Audrey Keplar **, 9 Teays Valley 42 43 85

12 Faith Corn, 11 St. Francis DeSales 45 42 87

Olivia Ishmael, 11 Marysville 44 43 87

14 Paige Verfurth, 12 St. Francis DeSales 47 41 88

Sophie Dudon, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 45 43 88

16 April Parkin, 11 Hilliard Bradley 46 43 89

17 Kacy Harsh, 11 Hilliard Davidson 46 44 90

18 Abigail Corbin, 11 Olentangy Liberty* 42 49 91

19 Mackenzie Furches, 12 Buckeye Valley 46 46 92

20 Cassi Van Dyke, 9 Marysville 47 46 93

Avery Prohaska, 10 Marysville 48 45 93

McKhala Eckert, 11 Westerville South 47 46 93

23 Juliana Renda, 11 Olentangy Liberty* 47 47 94

Caroline Chafin, 12 Teays Valley 50 44 94

25 Katie Thrun, 10 Grove City* 45 50 95

26 Nicole Santoso, 12 Dublin Scioto 50 46 96

Allie Waggener, 11 Hilliard Bradley 49 47 96

Eileen Murray, 10 Upper Arlington* 47 49 96

29 Lizzy Gutman, 10 St. Francis DeSales 50 47 97

Alex Kopelcheck, 11 Dublin Scioto 50 47 97

Rachael Rice, 12 Hilliard Bradley 48 49 97

32 Courtnie Sprouse, 12 Central Crossing 55 44 99

Samantha Schaaf, 12 Dublin Scioto 51 48 99

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS

* indicates Team District Tournament Qualifer

** indicates Individual District Tournament Qualifier

2019 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Girls Division I - Sectional Tournament

Mental Memorial Golf Course - October 1, 2019

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament
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34 Lindsey Thom, 12 Hilliard Bradley 50 50 100

Natalie Myers, 12 Hilliard Davidson 54 46 100

Emily Williams, 9 Marysville 52 48 100

Ashton Anderson, 11 Teays Valley 51 49 100

38 Ainsley Guthrie, 11 Hilliard Davidson 50 51 101

Katherine Blais, 11 Westerville South 53 48 101

40 Callie Hribar, 11 Hilliard Bradley 52 50 102

Alexzandria Stewart, 9 Westerville South 49 53 102

42 Chloe Seeley, 9 Grove City* 51 52 103

43 Melina McSweeny, 11 St. Francis DeSales 54 50 104

44 Lauren Perry, 12 Dublin Scioto 52 53 105

Maggie Matessa, 9 Jonathan Alder 49 56 105

46 Emily Longworth, 11 Buckeye Valley 54 52 106

Olivia McCoy, 11 Jonathan Alder 51 55 106

48 Layla Goebeler, 11 Westerville South 52 55 107

49 Kirsten Fridley, 11 Buckeye Valley 56 53 109

50 Kara Brabb, 12 Hilliard Davidson 54 57 111

Madi Baker, 12 Jonathan Alder 53 58 111

52 Abby Emery, 10 Hilliard Davidson 60 52 112

53 Madison Lowe, 11 Buckeye Valley 56 57 113

Mackenzie Wood, 11 Dublin Scioto 55 58 113

55 Isabella Crego, 11 Teays Valley 54 60 114

Amelia Kidder, 12 Westerville South 56 58 114

57 Sydney Miller, 11 Jonathan Alder 51 64 115

58 Becca Herriott, 10 Buckeye Valley 59 58 117

59 Rachael Jones, 9 Grove City* 60 61 121

60 Katie Hooley, 10 Jonathan Alder 66 69 135


